conditions, obligations and promises set forth below, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Settlement Payment.  The Parties each agree that, as consideration for the Releases, 
dismissals, and additional terms described herein, Defendants, jointly and severally, shall cause to 
be delivered a payment of U.S. $3,200,000.00 (three million two hundred thousand U.S. dollars) as 
follows: 

(a) 	 A wire transfer in the amount of $1,888,888.00 (One Million and Eight 
Hundred and Eighty-Eight Thousand and Eight Hundred and Eighty Eight Dollars) to the QSF by 
no later than thirty (30) days after full execution of this Agreement and Defendants’ receipt of a 
completed and fully executed W-9 form from the QSF (the “Settlement Payment”).  Counsel for 
the Elliott Parties shall provide the wire instructions.